

SB168_L.002

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Health & Human Services.

SB24-168 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 7, line 10, strike "OR".
- 2 Page 7, after line 10, insert:
 - 3 "(f) PHARMACIST; OR".
- 4 Reletter succeeding paragraph accordingly.
- 5 Page 7, line 19, strike "PROVIDER" and substitute "HEALTH-CARE
- 6 PROFESSIONAL".
- 7 Page 8, line 4, strike "PROVIDER" and substitute "HEALTH-CARE
- 8 PROFESSIONAL".
- 9 Page 8, after line 22, insert:
 - 10 "(f) MONEY ALLOCATED TO THE GRANT PROGRAM MUST NOT BE
 - 11 CONSIDERED IN RATE-SETTING FOR FEDERALLY QUALIFIED HEALTH
 - 12 CENTERS, AS DEFINED IN THE FEDERAL "SOCIAL SECURITY ACT", 42 U.S.C.
 - 13 SEC. 1395X (aa)(4).".

** ** ** ** **